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Christine Baker 
3880 Stockton Hill Rd. Ste. 103-156 
Kingman, AZ 86409 
Tel: (206) 202-4653 
Fax: (571) 222-1000 
Email: christine@bayhouse.com 
 
In Pro Per 
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

Christine Baker; 

  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
Trans Union LLC, et al;  
 

Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
            CIV-07-8032-PCT-JAT 
 
 
PLAINTIFF CHRISTINE BAKER’S 
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO AMEND 
HER COMPLAINT  

 

 Plaintiff Christine Baker hereby requests Leave to Amend her Complaint and 

attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is the proposed 1st Amended Complaint with the highlighted 

changes. 

 DATED this 11th day of April, 2008. 

 
 
 

/s Christine Baker 
Plaintiff Pro Per  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on the 11th day of April, 2008, I electronically transmitted the 

foregoing to the Clerk’s Office using the ECF System for filing and transmittal of a Notice 

of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF registrants: 

 
Donald E. Bradley d.bradley@mpglaw.com 
Philip R. Wooten Philip.wooten@azbar.org 
Christopher J. Battersby C.Battersby@MPGLAW.com 
Attorneys for Defendant TransUnion, LLC 
 
Timothy R. Grimm, II tgrimm@rcdmlaw.com 
Attorneys for Defendant NCO Financial Systems, Inc. 
 
Daniel Jacob Steimel dsteimel@swlaw.com 
Cara Hergenroether Hergenroether@KSLAW.com 
Attorneys for Equifax Information Services, LLC 
 
Marc Stephen Carlson mscarlson@jonesday.com 
Laura Schiesl Goodwin lsgoodwin@jonesday.com 
Timothy Joel Eckstein teckstein@omlaw.com 
Attorneys for Experian Information Solutions Inc 

 
 

  

/s Christine Baker      
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